GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MIISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS & PUBLIC GRIEVANCES)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2659
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016)

IMPLEMENTATION OF RECOMMENDATIONS OF 2"° ARC

2659: SHRI HARIVANSH
Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:
(@) the steps taken by Government for Administrative Reforms;

(b) the number of recommendations made by Administrative Reforms commission (ARC) set up so far which have been duly implemented and those still pending;
and

(c) by when; the pending recommendations would be implemented?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’ Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)
(a) to (c): The reforms in the functioning of Government is a continuous ongoing process. Schemes like Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana, e-Governance based services, Digital India, Direct Benefit Transfer for LPG, (DBT), Swachh Bharat Abhiyan, Swachh Vidyalaya, Soil Health Card, Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojna, Atal Pension

Yojna etc. are some of the recent initiatives in this direction.

The Second Administrative Reforms Commission(2™ ARC) presented the following 15 Reports to the Government for consideration:

(i) Right to Information: Master Key to Good Governance.
(ii) Unlocking human capital: Entitlements and Governance — a Case Study.
(i) Crisis Management: From Despair to Hope.

(iv) Ethics in Governance.


(V) Public Order: Justice for each.

(vi) Local Governance.

(vii) Capacity Building for Conflict Resolution — Friction to Fusion.

(viii) Combating Terrorism.

(ix) Social Capital — A Shared Destiny.

(x) Refurbishing of Personnel Administration — Scaling New Heights.
(xi) Promoting e-Governance — The Smart Way Forward.

(xii) Citizen Centric Administration — The Heart of Governance.

(xiii) Organizational structure of Government of India.

(xiv) Strengthening Financial Management System.

(xv) State and District Administration.

Barring the 8™ Report on the subject of ‘Combatting Terrorism’ all other 14 reports were considered by the Government. In these 14 reports there were 1514 recommendations, out of which 1183 were accepted, 228 not accepted and 59 deferred and 21 referred to other foras.Decisions on the accepted recommendations had been conveyed to all concerned Central Ministries/Departments and States/Union territories’ Government for implementation. Reforms in the public administration by nature are a continuous process and cover a wide range of activities. It may be through simplification of procedures, issue of executive instruction, enactment of laws etc.
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MIISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
& PUBLIC GRIEVANCES)

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No0.2659 for answer on 08.12.2016 raised by Shri Harivansh, MP regarding
‘implementation of Recommendations of ARC"’.

Reference PUC.

The following is the text of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No0.2659 for answer on 08.12.2016 raised by Shri Harivansh, MP regarding ‘Implementation of Recommendations of ARC’

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:
(@) the steps taken by Government for Administrative Reforms;

(b) the number of recommendations made by Administrative Reforms Commission (ARC) set up so far which have been duly implemented and those still pending; and

(c) by when; the pending recommendations would be implemented?

2. A reply to a similar Question was given by DAR&PG in Lok Sabha on 06.05.2015.(pp.3-4/cor). A draft reply to the Question has been attempted and is placed below for the kind approval of MoS(PP).

(Anurag Srivastava)
Deputy Secretary
05.12.2016

JS(KP)
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